Contra Costa County Project Name: On-Call Airport EDAP
Standard Form (Amendment to CSA)
Revised 2011 Project No.:Various

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONSULTING SERVICES AGREEMENT

(To be used only for Architectural, Engineering or Land Surveying Services.)

L Identification of Agreement to be Amended.

(a) Effective Date of Agreement: November 1/2015

(b) Agency: Contra Costa County Public Works

{c) Subject: Amendment to add Padilla & Associates as a subconsultant

=)

Parties. Agency, and the following numed Consultant, mutually agree and promise as follows:

(a) Consultant’s Name & Address: C & § Engineers, Inc,
8950 Cal Center Drive, Ste. 102
Sacramento, CA 95826
Atten: Jessica L. Byan, P.E., C M.

(b) Type of Business Entity: Corporation

{e.g, individusl, corporation, sole proprietorship, partnership, limited liability company)

If corporation, identify state of incorporation: CA

3 Project Name, Number, & Location, On Call Airport Engineering, Design/Architectural and Planning

d, Amendment Date. The effective date of this Amendment to Consulting Services Agreement is August 20, 2018,

3, Amendment Specifications. The Agreement identified above is hereby amended as set forth in the Amendment Specifications

attached hereto and incorporated by reference.

6. Signatures. The signatures set forth below attest the parties' agreement hereto;

Amendment No.
{Page 1 of 4}



Contra Costa County Project Name: On-Call Airport EDAP
Standard Form (Amendment to CSA)

Revised 2010 Project No.: Various
CONSULTANT
SIGNATURE A SIGNATURE B

Caonsultant’s Name:

" Tlay( ‘r::::::::b

(Signature of individual or officer) (Signature of individual or officer)
John D. Trimble, President Randy P. Tuthill, Asst. Treasurer
{Print name and title, if applicable) (Print name and title, if applicable)

Note to Consultant: If Consultant is a corporation, the Amendment to Consulting Services Agreement must be signed by two officers. The
first signature (Signature A) must be that of the chairman of the board, president, or vice-president; the second signature (Signature B) must
be that of the secretary, assistant secretary, chief finencial officer, or assistant treasurer. (Civil Code Section 1190 and Corporations Code
Section 313.) The acknowledgment below must be signed by a Notary Public,

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Gatifernir AJely Yorf( )
County of Dnm&nﬁéﬂ )
On M‘\MS‘L ¥, Joly , before me, YWichelle & Shana , Notary Public, personally appeared

TVoke D Trinbde, s, dent & Rrodu £ Todhitl Al Treasrr(insert name(s) and title(s) of the officer(s} signing on behalf of
Consultant), who proved to me on the basis of sati¢factory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
mstrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by hisher/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person{s) acted, executed the instrument.

e Yoodz
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Catifornia that the foregaing paragraph is true and correct

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL

:If%[’-w/{xpﬁ\ J{ gfé' i {Notary’s Seal)

Signature

MICHELLE A, STERIA
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Onondaga County
Commission Expires Nov. 22, 202 |

Amendment Na. |
(Pnge 2 of 4)



Cantra Costa County
Standard Form (Amendment to CSA)
Revised 2010

Project Name: On-Call Airport EDAP

Praject No.:Various

AGENCY

{a) If Amendment is approved by Agency’s governing body (required if total Payment Limit of original Agreement
nud Amendment exceeds $100,000, or if original Agreement was approved by Agency’s governing body):

AGENCY, ATTEST: Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By By
Board Chair/Desiznee Deputy

(b) If Amendment is npproved by County Purchasing Agent:

AGENCY,

By

County Purchasing Asent or Designee

APPROVALS

RECOMMENDED BY DEPARTMENT FORM APPROVED BY COUNTY COUNSEL

By , By .K’a,!‘,..,_g__f_-.__ w

Designee Depu‘t;' County Counsel

APPROVED: COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

By

Designee

Amendment No. |
Page (3 of 4)



Contra Costa County Project Name: On-Call Airport EDAP
Standard Form (Amendment to CSA)
Revised 2010 Project No.:Various

AMENDMENT SPECIFICATIONS

In consideration for work to be performed by Padilla & Associates, Inc. as a subconsultant, the scope of services
is being amended to add Padilla & Associates, Inc. as a subconsultant and to add their rate schedule to the On-
Call Airport EDAP contract.

Amendment No. |
{Page 4 of 4)



Project Name On-Call Airpart Grant Projects
Project No Various

Attachment 1 to Appendix B

A. Key Personnel and Rates

Padilla & Assogiates, Inc.

Title/Classification Hourly Rate
Project Manager S 156.25
DBE Analyst 1 s 92.29

2. Reimburseables

Mileage: |at Current IRS Rate
Parking/Tolls: |AT Cost
Travel/Hotel/Food: [AT Cost
Photocopies/Printing: |AT Cost
Postage/Express Mail: |AT Cost

Hourly rate s subject to a 2% Annual Cost of Living increase per Calendar Year.

Attachment 1 to Appendix B
Page 1of 1



Contra Costa County Project Name: On-Call Airport EDAP
Standard Form (Amendment to CSA)
Revised 2010 Project No.:Various

AGENCY

{a) IT Amendment is approved by Agency’s governing body (required if total Payment Limit of original Agreement
and Amendment exceeds $100,000, or if original Agreement was approved by Agency’s governing body):

AGENCY, ATTEST: Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By By
Board Chair'Desionee Deputy

(b) If Amendment is approved by County Purchasing Agent:

AGENCY,

By

County Purchasing Agent ot Designee

APPROVALS
RECOMMENDED BY DEPARTMENT FORM APPROVED BY COUNTY COUNSEL
By _ By KW-—QM w . a"'“‘l)*""s?
Designee Deputy County Counsel

APPROVED: COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

Designee

Amendment No. |
Page (3 of 4)




CSS

COMPANIES’

August 28, 2018

SENT VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Ms. Natalie Olesen, Administrative Analyst
Contra Costa County Airports

550 Sally Ride Drive

Concord, CA 94520

Re: Amendment 1 to Consulting Services Agreement (1 original)

Dear Ms. Olesen:

C&S Companies

499 Col. Eileen Collins Blvd.
Syracuse, NY 13212

p: (315) 455-2000

f: {315) 455-9647
WWW,CSCOS.COM

On behalf of Mrs. Jessica Bryan of our Sacramento office, | am enclosing one signed and
notarized original of the Amendment 1 to the Consulting Services Agreement between the

County and C&S Engineers, Inc.

If you need any additional information, please contact Mrs. Bryan at (916) 202-6613.

Sincerely yours,
C&S ENGINEERS, INC.

A ASE

By:  Michelle A. Steria
Legal Assistant

cc: Jessica L. Bryan, PE, CM



